
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5389
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
DELAYED NH PROJECTS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is considering to abandon certain National Highways (NH) projects in various States which have been delayed due to land acquisition; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has withdrawn Letter of Acceptance (LOA), due to land acquisition problems, in case of following stretches:

(i) Goa/Karnataka border to Panaji in the State of Goa

(ii) Maharashtra/Goa border − Panaji-Goa/Karnataka border in the State of Goa

(iii) Cherthalai to Ochira in the State of Kerala.
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